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Introduction
The functions of the Paramedicine Board of Australia include:

registering paramedics and students

developing standards, codes and guidelines for the paramedic profession
handling notifications, complaints, investigations and disciplinary hearings
assessing overseas trained practitioners who wish to practise in Australia; and
approving accreditation standards and accredited programs of study.

The Board'’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Requlation Agency (Ahpra). For
information about legislation governing our operations see Ahpra's Legislation & Publications at
www.ahpra.gov.au/Publications.

The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a humber of statistical breakdowns about
registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly.
For more information on Paramedicine registration, please see the Board's

website: www.paramedicineboard.gov.au/Registration.
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Principal place of practice

Registration type

Table 1.1 Registration type by principal place of practice

General 319 6,037 244 5975 1541 677 6,789 1,697 23,582
Non-practising 18 134 11 155 44 11 139 46 24 582
Total 337 6,171 255 6,130 1585 688 6,928 1,743 327 24,164
Percentage
Table 1.2 Percentage by principal place of practice
WIC: 28.67%
TAS: 2.55%
S4: 6.56%
WA T7.21%
Mo PPP: 1.35%
ACT: 1.39%
QLD: 25.37%
MSW: 25.54%
NT: 1.DE%—j
N ACT NS NT BN QLD B sa D TAS D VG Mo PPP
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Age group
Registration type

Table 2.1 Registration type by age g

roup

Age group General Non-practising
<25 2,492 50
25-29 5,122

30-34 4,271

35-39 3,032

40- 44 2,093

45 - 49 1,947

50 - 54 2,053

55-59 1,473

60 - 64 802

65 - 69 256

70-74 37

75-79 4

80+

Table 2.2 Registrants by age group

6,000
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Registrant data — Paramedicine Board of Australia

I Count of Registrants

Page 5 of 6



Gender

Registration type

Table 3.1 Registration type by gender

Registration \[o]

Female

Total female

Male

Total male

Not stated or
Intersex or
Indeterminate

General

Non-practising

General

Non-practising

General

Total Not stated or Intersex or

Indeterminate

Total

Percentage

Table 3.2 Percentage by gender

168

160

169

337

2,754
66
2,820
3,279
68

3,347

6,171

109

138

146

255

2,937
93 21
3,030 824
3,037 738
62 23
3,099 761
1
1 0
6,130 1,585

327

353

360

688

3,610

62

3,672

3,176

i

3,253

6,928

22

755

963

24

987

1,743

14

169

148

10

158

0

327

11,580

294

11,874

11,992

288

12,280

10

10

24,164

Female

Male

49.9%

50.1%

Not stated or Intersex or

Indeterminate

45.7%

54.2%

<0.1%

42.7%

57.3%

49.4%

50.6%

52.0%

48.0%

<0.1%

47.5%

52.3%

0.1%

53.0%

47.0%

<0.1%

43.3%

56.6%

<0.1%

51.7%

48.3%

49.1%
50.8%

<0.1%
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